
Fall Semester 2023 
Saturday, August 19, 2023:  Fall Move-In  

 Location:  U-102 (Check-In, Activate BUC Card, Receive Keys) and LHC Lobby (Move-In) 
o Please arrive for move-in during the times that correspond with the first initial of your last 

name (see below): 
 9:00am - 11am                  A-G 
 11:00am - 1:00pm            H-M 
 1:00pm - 3:00pm              N-T 
 3:00pm -5:00pm               U-Z 

o If residents are unable to arrive between the above noted Move-In times on this date they must 
arrive Monday-Friday during normal business hours between 9am & 4pm to ensure Financial 
Clearance before being provided access to LHC. 

 
Monday, August 21, 2023:  First Day of Fall Classes 
 
Monday, September 4, 2023:  Labor Day Holiday (All College Offices Closed) 

 LHC Open to Residents 
 
Monday, October 23, 2023:  Spring 2024 Housing Application Opens (limited Spring Availability Potential) 
 
Friday, November 10, 2023:  Veteran’s Day Holiday (All College Offices Closed) 

 LHC Open to Residents 
 
Friday, November 17, 2023:  Last day to cancel 2023-2024 Housing Contract with only $500 cancellation fee 

 Cancellations received by this date will be assessed a $500 cancellation fee and Spring 2024 Housing 
will be canceled.   

 Cancellations received after this date will be assessed 50% of their Spring 2024 Housing Fees. 
 
Thursday-Sunday, November 23- November 26, 2023:  Thanksgiving Holiday (All College Offices Closed) 

 LHC Open to Residents 
 
Saturday, December 2, 2023:  Last Day of Class 
 
Sunday, December 3, 2023 – Saturday, December 9, 2023:  Finals Week 
 
Sunday, December 10, 2023:  LightHouse Commons Closed to All Residents as of 10:00am 

 Late departures will not be granted/approved. 
 
Sunday, December 10, 2023 – Saturday, January 6, 2024:  FSW Student Winter Break Period 

 LHC Closed to Residents 
o During this time residents will not be able to access LHC.    
o Please see Spring Semester 2024 Housing Calendar for Spring 2024 move-in information. 

 
Saturday, December 16, 2023 – Monday, January 1, 2024:  All FSW Offices are closed for Winter Break. 
 
Key: 
LHC=LightHouse Commons  


